

Intl memo no. 918-001 - QS - Anx B - Work Completion Report

Company	Crescentia labs pvt	Name of contractor	Nandan fire protection	Sl. No. site bills reg.	23-07-2024
Project/site	IGV	Nature of work	fabrication	Dt. site bills reg.	
Block no.		Work done from date	07.07.2024	M-codex bill ID.	
WO no.	20240328031	Work done to date	12-07-2024	WO issued ?	
WO date		Contractor bill no.		GST bill required?	
Sl. No.	Unit/floor	Details of work	Qty	Units	Rate ID
1		Wet Risers and discharge line from pump room to wet risers basement	1.00	nos	Rate
2		Wet Risers and discharge line from pump room to wet risers basement			9,99,210
3		Wet Risers and discharge line from pump room to wet risers basement			
4		wet risers basement			
5		sprinkler work			
6					
7					
8					
11					
TOTAL AMOUNT					9,99,210
TOTAL AMOUNT					1,79,858
TOTAL AMOUNT					11,79,068
Remarks: Work Completed					
Approved by project manager		Approved by QS team		Approved by Director/E&D team	
Sign: <i>[Signature]</i>		Sign: <i>[Signature]</i>		Sign: <i>[Signature]</i>	
Date: <i>21/7/24</i>		Date:		Date:	

Project: Crescentia lab pvt ltd  
 Work Description: Fire Fighting fabrication works  
 Contractor : Nandana fire protection system  
 Prepared By : V Akhil  
 Date: 5.02.2024

S No	Item	Item Description	Units	A Quantity	B Material Rate	C=(A*B) Amount	D Total Amount	Installation rate in percentage (E)	Installation Amount (F=D*E)
<b>A Wet Risers and discharge line from pump room to wet risers</b>									
1		150 dia 'C' Class MS Pipe	Rmt	290	1764	5,11,560			
2		200 dia Main header line Pipe from pump house to wet riser	Rmt	85	2170	1,84,450			
3		100 dia 'C' Class MS Pipe for chemical builking wet riser	Rmt	80	1015	81,200			
4		80 dia 'C' Class MS Pipe	Rmt	30	693	20,790			
5		50 dia 'C' Class MS Pipe	Rmt	200	433	86,660			
6		25 dia 'C' Class MS Pipe	Rmt	-	205	-			
7		150 dia MS Dummy	Nos	12	600	7,200			
8		100 dia MS Dummy	Nos	4	425	1,700			
9		80 dia MS Dummy	Nos	6	350	2,100			
10		50 dia MS Dummy	Nos	4	225	900			
11		Reducer	Nos	4	300	1,200			
12		Bends/ Elbow	Nos	37	660	24,420			
13		Air Release Valve	Nos	6	625	3,750			
14		Painting Red Oxide & Red Paint	sft	1,128	20	22,569			
15		150 dia MS flange	Nos	12.00	1220.00	14640.00			
16		100 dia MS flange	Nos	24.00	1000.00	24000.00			
17		Nut & bolts with bouble washer	Kgs	50.00	80.00	4000.00			
18		80 dia MS flange	Nos	24	160	3,840			
19		50 dia MS flange	Nos	12	120	1,440			
		<b>Total</b>					<b>9,91,139</b>	<b>35%</b>	<b>3,46,899</b>
<b>B Fire Fighting - Yard Hydrant Line:</b>									
1		150 dia MS Pipe	Rmt	210	1764	3,70,440			
2		80 dia MS Pipe	Rmt	30	693	20,790			
3		150 dia GI Pipe	Rmt	170	2,320	3,94,400			
11		Bends/ Elbow	Nos	24	660	15,840			
12		Air Release Valve	Nos	12	625	7,500			
13		Painting Red Oxide & Red Paint	sft	153	20	3,062			
		<b>Total</b>					<b>8,12,032</b>	<b>35%</b>	<b>2,84,211</b>
<b>C Sprinkler lines</b>									
<b>Basement C class pipe</b>									
1		100 dia Pipe	Rmt	80	1015	81,200			
2		80 dia MS Pipe	Rmt	125	898	1,12,250			
3		32 dia MS Pipe	Rmt	152	320	48,640			
4		25 dia MS Pipe	Rmt	430	205	88,193			
5		Painting Red Oxide & Red Paint	sft	120	20	2,400			
6		Nut & bouble washer	Kgs	60	70	4,200			
7		Thread rods 10mm	Nos	200	120	24,000			
8		Thread rods 8mm	Nos	100	80	8,000			
9		sprinkler hangers 25mm	Nos	150	45	6,750			
10		sprinkler hangers 32mm	Nos	50	55	2,750			
11		sprinkler hangers 150mm	Nos	30	100	3,000			
12		sprinkler hangers 80mm	Nos	30	75	2,250			
13		sprinkler hangers 100mm	Nos	30	85	2,550			
14		MS Socket,	Nos	230	30	6,900			
15		MS Reducers 25x32	Nos	120	35	4,200			
16		MS Reducers 100x80	Nos	10	165	1,650			
17		Pendent/Upright Sprinklers	Nos	230	350	80,500			
		<b>Total</b>					<b>4,79,433</b>		
								<b>850</b>	<b>1,95,500</b>
<b>D Mechanical Accessories</b>									
1		100 dia BF Valve	Nos	12	4,350	52,200			
2		25 mm ball valve	Nos	30	625	18,750			
3		50 mm ball valve	Nos	4	1,750	7,000			
4		150 dia BF Valves	Nos	6	1,220	7,320			
5		Socket 25mm	Nos	24	30	720			
		<b>Total</b>					<b>85,270</b>	<b>15%</b>	<b>12,791</b>
<b>F Structural Supports</b>									
		for Yard hydrants,shafts, and pump room	Kgs	2,100	70	1,47,000		<b>35</b>	<b>73,500</b>
							<b>1,47,000</b>		
<b>G End fittings</b>									
1		Single Hydrant Valves	Nos	44	5,133	2,25,852			
2		Hose Kzel Drum with branch pipe	Nos	27	5,900	1,59,300			
3		Hose boxes (Double door)	Nos	13	3,540	46,020			
4		Hose pipes 15m L,	Nos	82	4,720	3,87,040			
5		Four way fire brigade	No	1	6,490	6,490			
							<b>8,24,702</b>	<b>10%</b>	<b>82,470</b>
<b>H Fire Pumps and Panels</b>									
		Installation, Testing & Commissioning							
1		Booster Pump	Nos	1	48,000	48,000			
							<b>48000</b>	<b>8%</b>	<b>3,840</b>
		<b>Total</b>					<b>33,39,576</b>		<b>9,99,210</b>
		<b>GST 18%</b>					<b>6,01,124</b>		<b>1,79,858</b>
		<b>Total</b>					<b>39,40,699</b>		<b>11,79,068</b>